

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-0927 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 9/28/2018 In control: Committee on Intergovernmental Affairs

On agenda: 10/2/2018 Final action: 10/16/2018

Enactment date: 10/16/2018 Enactment #: 710

Effective date: 10/26/2018

Title: Resolution providing for an Agreement, or Agreements with the Fair Housing Partnership, to provide

comprehensive fair housing training to all relevant staff members of the City of Pittsburgh, the Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh, the Urban Redevelopment Authority, and private housing providers. Training will include understanding affirmatively furthering fair housing, reasonable accommodation and modifications, and general fair housing laws, in an amount not to exceed

\$56,600.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2018-0927 Attachment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/26/2018	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
10/16/2018	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
10/10/2018	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
10/2/2018	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution providing for an Agreement, or Agreements with the Fair Housing Partnership, to provide comprehensive fair housing training to all relevant staff members of the City of Pittsburgh, the Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh, the Urban Redevelopment Authority, and private housing providers. Training will include understanding affirmatively furthering fair housing, reasonable accommodation and modifications, and general fair housing laws, in an amount not to exceed \$56,600.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor, the Office of Management and Budget, and the Director of the Commission on Human Relations, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement/Agreements, in the form approved by the City Solicitor with the Fair Housing Partnership, for providing comprehensive fair housing training to all relevant staff members of the City of Pittsburgh, the Housing Authority of the City of Pittsburgh, the Urban Redevelopment Authority, and private housing providers. Training will include understanding affirmatively furthering fair housing, reasonable accommodation and modifications, and general fair housing laws, in an amount not to exceed \$56,600.00, chargeable and payable from the following account:

Commission Operations - Fair Housing \$56,600.00

File #: 2018-0927, Version: 1

0538889170.58101.00